Specifications ispLSI and pLSI 1024
1 1996 Data Book
Features
• HIGH-DENSITY PROGRAMMABLE LOGIC
— High-Speed Global Interconnect
— 4000 PLD Gates
— 48 I/O Pins, Six Dedicated Inputs
— 144 Registers

Specifications ispLSI and pLSI 1024
15 1996 Data Book
ispLSI and pLSI 1024 Ordering Information
Part Number Description
Device Number
Grade
    Blank = Commercial
    I = Industrial
    /883 = 883 Military Process
1024 XX X X X
Speed
   90 = 90 MHz fmax
    80 = 80 MHz fmax
    60 = 60 MHz fmax
Power
    L = Low
Package
    J = PLCC
    T = TQFP
    H = JLCC
–
Device Family
00212-80B-isp1024
(is)pLSI
tpd (ns)fmax (MHz) Ordering Number Package
90 12 pLSI 1024-90LJ 68-Pin PLCC
80 15
60 20
pLSI 1024-80LJ
pLSI 1024-60LJ
68-Pin PLCC
68-Pin PLCC
COMMERCIAL
tpd (ns)fmax (MHz) Ordering Number Package
60 20 ispLSI 1024-60LJI 68-Pin PLCC
INDUSTRIAL
Family
pLSI
ispLSI
80 15 ispLSI 1024-80LT 100-Pin TQFP
60 20
60 20
ispLSI 1024-60LJ
ispLSI 1024-60LT
68-Pin PLCC
100-Pin TQFP
ispLSI
pLSI
Family
60 20 pLSI 1024-60LJI 68-Pin PLCC
Table 2-0041A-24-isp
MILITARY/883
90 12 ispLSI 1024-90LJ 68-Pin PLCC
90 12
80 15
ispLSI 1024-90LT
ispLSI 1024-80LJ
100-Pin TQFP
68-Pin PLCC
Note: Lattice Semiconductor recognizes the trend in military device procurement towards
using SMD compliant devices, as such, ordering by this number is recommended.
tpd (ns)fmax (MHz) Ordering Number Package
60 20 ispLSI 1024-60LH/883 68-Pin JLCCispLSI
pLSI
Family
60 20 pLSI 1024-60LH/883 68-Pin JLCC
SMD #
5962-9476101MXC
5962-9476001MXC
60 20 ispLSI 1024-60LTI 100-Pin TQFP
Specifications ispLSI and pLSI 1024
16 1996 Data Book
Notes
Copyright © 1996 Lattice Semiconductor Corporation.